

Mudley Fund

Providing Positive Recreational Opportunities for Children & Youth in Wolfville

What is the Mudley Fund?

The Mudley Fund is a non-profit program that provides financial assistance to children and youth from the Town of Wolfville who are not able to participate in sport, active living, recreation, and cultural activities due to financial limitations. The Mudley Fund provides the opportunity to participate in a variety of sport, cultural, artistic and other recreational programs and activities that promote physical activity, facilitate confidence building, improve mental and physical health, build leadership skills, build self-esteem, develop friendships, and may provide opportunity to be part of a team.

Who is Eligible?

Children and youth (18 years of age or under) who live within the Town of Wolfville and need financial assistance in order to access recreational programs and activities.

What are the Application Guidelines?

- 1. Recipients must be 0-18 years of age, live in the Town of Wolfville, and provide a qualified reference who can confirm that they are unable to participate in sport, recreation, and cultural activities due to financial limitations.
- 2. Recipients must be registered with an organized community group in order to receive financial assistance.
- 3. Applicants can apply for assistance with registration fees and equipment costs four times each year. Funding requests will be limited to \$300 per applicant, per quarter. The Mudley Fund committee meets to approve funding requests at least quarterly, after which applicants should receive results by the end of the month following review of their application. Applications for funding that are submitted less than 2 months prior to the start of the program for which funding is required may not be considered.
- 4. Applicants must provide a reference who can verify that the applicant requires financial assistance from the Mudley Fund. This person should be an adult who knows the child or youth and is active in community activities (i.e. social worker, teacher, coach, clergy, group leader, councillor, doctor). The reference should NOT be a family member or close friend. Clients of community services may have the application form stamped with approval. *Confidentiality of all applicants will be protected. Personal information is collected under the authority of the Municipal Government Act and will be used to maintain record of individuals participating in activities through the Mudley Fund.
- 5. Cheques for registration fees will be made payable to the organization where the child is registering and/or the supplier of equipment (or the purchaser, upon submission of receipts).



Mudley Fund

Application Form

Name of youth:					
Birthdate://					
Parent/Guardian:					
Mailing Address:					
Phone: (home)	(cell)		work)		
E-mail:					
PROGRAM INFORMATION:					
Program applying for:					
Name of organization:					
Address of organization:					
Contact person:	Phone:				
E-mail:					
Start date:/ End date: _	//	Registration Fee	: (Other Fees:	
Applicant contribution:	Fu	_ Funding amount requested:			
Is help with equipment required? O Ye	es O No l'	f yes, what equipme	ent is neede	d and at what cost?	
Applicant contribution:	cant contribution: Funding amount requested:				
Please list all other programs child will b	oe registered i	n during the time of	f this reques	:t:	
REFERENCE INFORMATION:					
Name:		Organization:			
	Relationship to applicant:				
		, consent for a Mudley Fund representative			
to contact my reference and obtain rele					

Parent/Guardian Signature